
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

NJSGA Open 350 275 225 200 175 150 125 100 80 75 30 20 25 100 75 50 30 20

NJSGA Senior Open 100 75 60 50 40 30 25 20 15 10 10 50 40 30 20 10

MGA Open 200 125 100 90 80 70 60 50 15 10 20 10 20 50 25 15

GAP Open 100 75 60 50 40 30 20 10

MGA Senior Open 75 60 50 40 30 30 20 10

NJSGA Amateur 300 225 200 175 150 125 100 75 60 50 20 10 25

NJSGA Senior 200 150 125 100 75 60 50 40 30 20 10

NJSGA Public Links 125 100 75 60 50 40 30 25 20 15 10 20

NJSGA Super-Senior 75 60 50 40 30

NJSGA Sr Four-Ball (per player) 75 60 50 40 30

MGA Ike 175 125 100 90 80 70 60 50 45 35 20 10 20

Patterson Cup 175 125 100 90 80 70 60 50 45 35 20 10 20

GAP Mid-Amateur 100 75 60 50 40 30 25 20 15 10
MGA Public Links 75 60 50 40 30

MGA Senior 100 75 60 50 40

MGA Senior Masters 50 40 30 20 10

MGA Mid-Amateur 75 60 50 40 30

Silver Cross 75 60 50 40 30

GAP Senior 100 75 60 50 40

GAP Super-Senior 50 40 30 20 10

Arcola Cup 75 60 50 40 30

Bergen County Amateur 75 60 50 40 30

Boff Memorial 75 60 50 40 30

Eagle Oaks Invitational 75 60 50 40 30

Hochster Memorial 75 60 50 40 30

New York City Amateur 75 60 50 40 30

Trump Invitational 75 60 50 40 30

Schiavone Cup (Senior Only) 37.5 30 25 20 15

NJSGA Mid-Amateur 30 15

NJSGA Four-Ball (per player) 25

MGA Amateur 25 15

GAP Amateur

Travis Memorial

Richardson Memorial

Havemeyer Invitational

Nassau Invitational

Crump Cup

Low Amateur (+)

NJSGA SENIOR PLAYER OF THE YEAR AWARD POINT SYSTEM

OPEN STROKE PLAY 1st 2nd 3rd

On-Site/Final Qual. 

Medalist (+)

25

20

9th 10th
On-Site Cut 

(+)

Sect. Qual. 

(+)

Sect. Qual. 

Medalist

10th

AMATEUR STROKE PLAY 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Sect. Qual. 

Medalist

Sect. Qual 

(+)Winner Runner-Up Semi-Finalist Qtr.-Finalist
On-Site 

Qual. (+)

Sect. Qual. 

(+)

AMATEUR MATCH PLAY

8th

4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 
On-Site Cut 

(+)

7th

50

50

35

50

40

35

35

35

35

100

50

75

50

50

150

75

125

75

60

60

60

60

100

200

175

100

75

75

75

35506075

50

5075



STROKE PLAY

United States Open 50

United States Senior Open

MATCH PLAY

U.S. Amateur 50

U.S. Mid-Amateur 40

U.S. Four-Ball (per player) 30

U.S. Senior Amateur 30

British Amateur

Western Amateur

North and South Amateur

+ = Cumulative

Revised 3/1/2021

175 125 75 75 100

1st Low 
Amateur

2nd Low 
Amateur

3rd Low 
Amateur

On-Site Cut 
(+)

** For invitational events which have a Senior division, points will be awarded at half the value of the regular division. **

Sect.   Qual. 
(+)

Local 
Qual. (+)

REGIONAL/NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL EVENTS

175 125 75 75 100

* = Cumulative to 10th (Stroke Play) or quarterfinals (Match Play).

200 150 125 30 30

300 225 175 30 30

400 325 250 50

300 225 175

It is the sole responsibility of the competitor to notify the NJSGA of all point-worthy finishes. In certain situations, the NJSGA may award points for 
finishes in additional regional, national, and international events when warranted. The final decision of the Amateur Player of the Year rests solely with 

the New Jersey State Golf Association, and the selection process includes, but is not limited to, this point ranking system. Additional conditions 
regarding eligibility are listed on the NJSGA website: www.njsga.org.

250 175 150 25

40 40

Sect. 
Qual. *On-Site Qual. *

500 400 325 50 75

Winner Runner-Up
Semi-

Finalist

400 300 250

50

Each Match Won 
to Qtr. Finals *


