NJ	SGA	SEI	NIOI	R PI	AYI	ER C	FT.	HE '	YEA	R A	WARD	POINT	SYSTE	ΞN	1				
										On-Site Cut	Sect. Qual.	Low Amateur (+)							
OPEN STROKE PLAY	lst	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	(+)	Sect. Qual. (+)	Medalist		lst	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
NJSGA Open	350	275	225	200	175	150	125	100	80	75	30	20	25		100	75	50	30	20
NJSGA Senior Open	100	75	60	50	40	30	25	20	15	10	10				50	40	30	20	10
MGA Open	200	125	100	90	80	70	60	50	15	10	20	10	20		50	25	15		
GAP Open	100	75	60	50	40										30	20	10		
MGA Senior Open	75	60	50	40	30										30	20	10		
											0 0 0	0 . 0 1	0 . 0 1						
AMATEUR STROKE PLAY	lst	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	On-Site Cut (+)	<u>Sect. Qual.</u> (+)	<u>Sect. Qual.</u> Medalist						
NJSGA Amateur	300	225	200	175	150	125	100	75	60	50	20	10	25						
NJSGA Senior	200	150	125	100	75	60	50	40	30	20	10								
NJSGA Public Links	125	100	75	60	50	40	30	25	20	15		10	20						
NJSGA Super-Senior	75	60	50	40	30														
NJSGA Sr Four-Ball (per player)	75	60	50	40	30														
MGA Ike	175	125	100	90	80	70	60	50	45	35	20	10	20						
Patterson Cup	175	125	100	90	80	70	60	50	45	35	20	10	20						
GAP Mid-Amateur	100	75	60	50	40	30	25	20	15	10									
MGA Public Links	75	60	50	40	30														
MGA Senior	100	75	60	50	40														
MGA Senior Masters	50	40	30	20	10														
MGA Mid-Amateur	75	60	50	40	30														
Silver Cross	75	60	50	40	30														
GAP Senior	100	75	60	50	40														
GAP Super-Senior	50	40	30	20	10														
Arcola Cup	75	60	50	40	30														
Bergen County Amateur	75	60	50	40	30														
Boff Memorial	75	60	50	40	30														
Eagle Oaks Invitational	75	60	50	40	30														
Hochster Memorial	75	60	50	40	30														
New York City Amateur	75	60	50	40	30														
Trump Invitational	75 27.5	60	50 25	40	30														
Schiavone Cup (Senior Only)	37.5	30	25	20	15														<u> </u>
									On-Site	_									
AMATEUR MATCH PLAY	Wir	<u>nner</u>	Runn	ner-Up Semi-Finalist		QtrFinalist			Qual. (+)	<u>(+)</u>	Medalist (+)		<u>)</u>						
NJSGA Mid-Amateur	20		150		100		50		30	15	25								
NJSGA Four-Ball (per player)	10			5	50		35			25								<u> </u>	
MGA Amateur	17		125 75			50			25	15	20	-					<u> </u>		
GAP Amateur	10			5	50		40												
Travis Memorial	7		60		50		35												
Richardson Memorial	7			0		0		5											
Havemeyer Invitational	7			0		0		5											
Nassau Invitational	7			0		0		5											
Crump Cup	7	3	6	0	5	0	3	55											

** For invitational even	nts which have	a Senior division	n, points w	ll be awarded at half the	value of the regular	division. **					
						<b>.</b>					
											<b>——</b>
REGIONAL/NATIONAL/INTI	ERNATION.	AL EVENTS									<b> </b>
	lst Low	2nd Low	3rd Lov	On-Site Cut Sect.	Qual. Local						l
STROKE PLAY	<u>Amateur</u>	<u>Amateur</u>	<u>Amateu</u>	(+)	<u>+)</u> Qual. (+)						
United States Open	175	125	75	75 10	00 50						
United States Senior Open	175	125	75	75 10	00						
			Semi-	Each Match Won		Sect.					l
MATCH PLAY	Winner	Runner-Up	<u>Finalist</u>	to Qtr. Finals *	On-Site Qual. *	Qual. *					·
U.S. Amateur	500	400	325	50	75	50					
U.S. Mid-Amateur	400	300	250	40	40	40					I
U.S. Four-Ball (per player)	200	150	125	30	30	30					
U.S. Senior Amateur	300	225	175	30	30	30					
British Amateur	400	325	250	50							 
Western Amateur	300	225	175	50							
North and South Amateur	250 175		150	25							
+ = Cumulative											
* = Cumulative to 10th (Stroke Pla					Revi	ised 3/1/	2021				
`											. ————————————————————————————————————

It is the sole responsibility of the competitor to notify the NJSGA of all point-worthy finishes. In certain situations, the NJSGA may award points for finishes in additional regional, national, and international events when warranted. The final decision of the Amateur Player of the Year rests solely with the New Jersey State Golf Association, and the selection process includes, but is not limited to, this point ranking system. Additional conditions regarding eligibility are listed on the NJSGA website: www.njsga.org.